Application
Diffuser is designed for air conditioning of rooms with floor to
ceiling highs of 3 to 10 m and high induction requirements. It is
suitable for large temperature difference between supply and
room air.
Description
Diffuser is made of housing which has a diffusing funnel moun-
ted at the bottom. The direction of the discharged air is altered

147
Actuator Dispersing plate
Ordering key
Ordering key
P
OD-11 / P /  Size 200
200 Size (minimum size for OD-11V/TR is 200)
TR Thermostat regulation
R Manual control
Actuator driven:
B1 Belimo LM 24A
B2 Belimo LM 230A
B3 Belimo LM 24A-SR
Actuators for size 630
B4 Belimo NM 24A
B5 Belimo NM 230A
B6 Belimo NM 24A-SR
Actuators for size 800
B7 Belimo SM 24A
B8 Belimo SM 230A
B9 Belimo SM 24A-SR
P
V centrally adjustable
OD-11 V / P / B1    Size 200
148
Swirl diffusers, Variable swirl diffusers
Swirl diffusers
with dispersing plate
With dispersing plate
Ordering key
Ordering key
P
OD-11 / P /  Size 200
200 Size (minimum size for OD-11V/TR is 200)
TR Thermostat regulation
R Manual control
Actuator driven:
B1 Belimo LM 24A
B2 Belimo LM 230A
B3 Belimo LM 24A-SR
Actuators for size 630
B4 Belimo NM 24A
B5 Belimo NM 230A
B6 Belimo NM 24A-SR
Actuators for size 800
B7 Belimo SM 24A
B8 Belimo SM 230A
B9 Belimo SM 24A-SR
P
V centrally adjustable
OD-11 V / P / B1    Size 200
148
Swirl diffusers, Variable swirl diffusers
Swirl diffusers
with dispersing plate
With dispersing plate
Diagram for fast selection
Corections
In the case of the diffuser installation in
the ceiling, the velocity Vh at the level
A/2+H is to be multiplied with a factor of
1.4 (due to the Coanda effect).
The above applies to the cases of heating
and cooling operation with blade opening